‘the following County Funds:

J

‘ed by Mr. A.P.Watson be, and the same isrhereby approved. MMr. Watson islhereby‘appqintéd to fill
~ out the unexpired term of Mr., G.M.Litson, resigned. All members voting in the affirmative the

motion was declared carried.
Motion Wasrmade by F.M.Wooden and seconded by Ira Short, that the Bond of Mr.i.P.

Watson,ibe and. the same.is hereby approved and ordered filed. Motion carried.
| Mbtion was made by F.M.Wooden;'seconded by'Ira Short, that the Depository Bond

of the First National Bank of Tulsa,Oklshoma, after having been examined, found sufficlent

' be approved. All members voting in the affirmative, motion carried.

. Motion was méde by Ira Short, that the fesolution declariﬁg‘Fourtéénth St{Place‘
in the City View Hill iddition t0 the City of Tulsa be made & public highwey be approved. The
sa;e~crOSSes'tﬁa M.X.& T Ry Co. juét north of the proposed 15th. St. crbséing of said Railway.
It is the recommendation of this Board that the Corporation Commission in ecting upon the Petition
of ™lest, ot al " which hearing is set for July 11th. 1922, should order at this time that %he

M.X.& T. R.R. install a gréde:crbssing where the said 1l4th. St.Place crosses the :1ght of way
or the motion,

of said'failwaﬁ company, and is so recommended. 'Motiop-seconded by F.M.Wooden. F
Geo.E.Gilmbre,F.M.Wooden, Ira Short. Against the motion: None. Motfon carried.
~Motion was made by F.M.Wooden and seconded by Ira Short that the reports of'Mr.
Ed O;Qassidy,‘sbecial Béputy State Examiner and Inspector, be and the same are hereﬁyapproved
and ordered4f11§d. Motion carried. | - \
o REPORT.  NO. 15,
Tulsa, Okla. July Sth. 1922,

Honorable Board of County Commissioners of
Tulga County,Oklahoma, :

Gentlemon:- | | ,

I am herewith revorting the progreés and condition of the various services assigned
‘to the State Examiner and .Inspector's Staff in the service of Tulsa County. This report covers
the period from our last report. No. 14, up to the closs of business July 8th. 1922, '

BUDGET  SERVICES.

" Since the\seéond day of Jﬁly our force has been engaged exclusively in preparing
the Budget 0f the several County. and Township Funds. We have completed the Pund Balence Sheet
and all of the supporting sehedules in the General Fund, and the same are ready to set in the

) . 0fficisl form of the Financisl Statement and Estimated Needs for the Fiscal Year of 1922-23.

We are now engaged in preparing Financial Statemsnts and supporting schedules on
Sinking Fund. ' :

State Highway Construction Fund.

_ : County Road Maintenance Fund.

and also financial statements and supporting schedules of the funds of the thirteen townships. In
addition to setting the results of our work in the officisl Budget for.the Piscal Year of 1922-23
we are preparing for submission to you the entire work on the County and Township Funds in report
form, settingup the financial statements and supporting schedules in detsil. We do this in order
that your Board and the public may have access to detailed information in every fund during the

past fiscal year.

. In order that you may be informed as to the results of your operations in ths :
General Fund of the County during the past fiscal year, we are submitting the folléwing informatim
to you. ' : ‘ ‘ -
' GENERAL FUND
~ , The total appropriations in'the Génerai Fund for the fiscal yéar 1921;22 were
$1,254,174.15,_and 8p to June 30th. 1922 there were claims allowed and warrants issued and
registered in payment thereof, in the total amount of $1,098,477.22. -There was transferred

- from the warrants issued in the fiscal year 19£1-22 to th e fiscal ysar 1920-21, the sum of

$916.85 on sccount of claims for the prior fiscal year being paid with warrants on the fiscal

- year 1921-22, leaving the net warrents issued against the 1921-22 appropriations of $1,097,560.37,

= On June 30th. 1922, the net balances of the =ppropriations was the amount of
$156,613,76, and the net balances of appropriations was allocated as follows:

- Road and Bridge ‘ . $44,998.52
. County Rosd Construwetion - 23,474.43
. Separate Schools - - 66,454.70
Por current expense purposes 21,686.11
‘TOTAL ) 156,613.76

. You will note that for current expense purposes you have but $21,686.11 in your
appropriation to take care of the same and the bulk of the claims chargeabte against the past
fiscal year snd this unexpended balance of appropriations will be presented to yoi at your meeting

i




